degree of AE and consequently would hedge more, this study examined this normative theory within the context 
of Jordanian firms taking into consideration the size and industry effects on the levels of AERM that Jordanian 
firms use.  
Based on a questionnaire survey that was handed to one hundred and fifty four (154) commercial and 
manufacturing Jordanian firms, the results of the empirical study suggested that Jordanian firms were not heavy 
users of the AERM instruments, especially the advanced innovations like currency derivatives. The percentages 
of foreign to total sales and foreign to total debt were significantly correlated with levels of managing accounting

[...]

This step was time and cost consuming making 
it very difficult to meet the targeted persons in two 
hundred firms. Therefore, one hundred and fifty-eight 
Jordanian manufacturing and commercial firms have 
been conducted personally between January and April 
2008. A total of one hundred and fifty four (154) firms 
accepted to respond and completed the questionnaire 
survey, representing (74%) as a responding rate of the 
conducted sample. Table (1) illustrates the details and 
the analysis of the research sample and the percentage of 
respondents from the commercial and manufacturing